

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 340

ANSWERED ON 03RD FEBRUARY, 2022


EXPANSION OF NH-149


340.  SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:


 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has a proposal for expansion of four lane

 NH - 149 from Pitiri to Pallahara in Angul and Dhenkanal districts

 of Odisha; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) No sir.

(b) The traffic on this road is much below the norm prescribed for widening to 4 lane.

*****

